The Global Expert in Solid State Relay Technology
EL Series
EL Series
ABOUT US
Crydom, a brand of Custom Sensors & Technologies (CST) and global
expert in Solid State Relay Technology, has a distinguished record of
providing high quality, world class Solid State Relay and Control Products
for a variety of heating, lighting and motion control applications.  Crydom

Required for valid part number
For options only and not required for valid part number
Part Number Nomenclature
Mechanical Dimensions
Tolerances: ±0.02 in / 0.5 mm
All dimensions are in: inches [millimeters]
1.18 [30]
0.83 [21]
0.83 [21]
0.16 [4]
0.675 [17.2]
1.4 [35.5]
0.125 [3.2]
0.39
[10]
0.34
[8.6]
0.98 [25]
0.46 [11.6]
0.59 [15]
0.19 x 0.03
[4.8 x 0.8]
0.25 x 0.03
[6.35 x 0.8]
0.32  [8] 0.25 [6.4]
Wiring Diagram
Block Diagram
Questions?
Call or e-mail:
Tel.: +1 (877) 502 5500 Tel.: +44 (0) 1202 606030
e-mail: sales@crydom.com e-mail: sales-europe@crydom.com
EMEAAmerica Tel.: +86 (0) 21 2401 7766
e-mail: sales-cn@crydom.com
Asia
1 2
-4 +3
3
1
Load
+VDC
4
-VDC
AC
2
A B Load
AC
+1 -2
-4 +3
3
1
Load
+VDC
4
-VDC
+DC
2
A B Load
-DC
Trigger
Circuit
1
2
-4
+3
+1
-2
-4
+3
Control
Circuit
AC Pinout
Terminal 1: AC Load
Terminal 2: AC Load